SB0951/969837/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 951</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "direct the tax collector to"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "sale;" in line 8; and in lines 9, 11, 13, 15, and 16, in each instance, after "county" insert "<u>or municipal corporation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "LOCAL HOUSING AUTHORITY" and substitute "COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION".

On page 3, in line 11, strike "**A**" and substitute "<u>THE GOVERNING BODY OF A</u>"; in line 21, strike "(1) AT THE DIRECTION OF THE" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in lines 21 and 22, strike ", THE COLLECTOR SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive.

On page 3 in line 21, on page 4 in lines 10, 11, and 19, and on page 5 in lines 13, 26, and 28, in each instance, after "COUNTY" insert "<u>OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</u>".

On page 5, in line 8, strike "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City or".